
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COtRT

District of South Dakota

400 South Phillips Avenue

Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104

ROBERTO A. LANGE

Chief United States District Judge

To:

FROM:

Re:

Date:

Phone 605-945-4610

Fax 605-945-4611

roberto lan2e@,sdd.uscourts.gov

MEMORANDUM

All Court Staff

Chief Judge Roberto A. Lange ^
2026 Holiday Schedule

12/03/2025

The court will be closed for the following upcoming holidays in 2026:

Thursday, January 1

Monday, January 19

Monday, February 16

Monday, May 25

Friday, June 19

Friday, July 3

Monday, September 7

Monday, October 12

Wednesday, November 11

Thursday, November 26

Friday, November 27

Friday, December 25

New Year's Day

Birthday of Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

Presidents' Day

Memorial Day

Juneteenth National Independence Day

Independence Day Observed

Labor Day

Native Americans' Day

Veterans Day

Thanksgiving Day

Local Holiday

Christmas Day


